YouGov / Barn Cymru Survey Results YOUGOV

Sample Size: 1051 adults in Wales (16+)
Fieldwork: 1st - 6th September 2023

VI : Westminster |VI: Constituency VI : List Past vote 2019 EU Ref 2016

Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con| Lab [ Plaid | Remain | Leave

Weighted Sample| 1051 ] 131 [330| 80 [125|276| 135 |114]|240] 142 |266] 302 | 74 | 353 [ 383
Unweighted Sample|[ 1051 | 147 | 355 82 143|305 136 [132]261| 150 |292] 337 | 71 | 448 | 387
% % % % % % % % % % %N %N % % %

12-17 1-6

May Sept

WESTMINSTER HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION

Headline Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote,
don't know, or refused, and excluding 16-17 year olds]

Con 19 19 | 100 O 0 ]9 1 4 18 1 2 15 0 1 10 33
Lab 49 50 0 100 O 4 94 30| 1 97 37|13 84 24 63 30
LibDem 8 5 0 0 0 3 1 3 3 1 4 4 3 2 7 3
Plaid Cymru 10 12 0 0O 100/ 0 1 59| 0 0 54| 2 7 67 14 9
Reform UK 9 8 0 0 0 2 0 1 4 0 018 1 5 1 19
Green 4 5 0 0 0 2 1 2 2 0 2 3 5 0 5 3
Other 1 2 0 0 0 0o o0 1 0o o0 1 1 0 1 0 3
SENEDD HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:
Constituency Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote,
don't know or refused to answer]
Con 18 18 1 86 1 0 |100 O 019 O 0|5 1 1 11 31
Lab 40 41 3 80 4 0 100 O 1 94 22|11 74 8 52 23
Lib 7 6 2 4 0 0o o0 0 1 2 1 7 3 1 7 5
Plaid 17 19 4 12 94 0 0 100| 1 4 771 6 16 83 21 14
Reform UK 8 8 2 1 2 0o o0 0 1 0 0|14 2 4 1 17
Green 5 4 0 1 0 0o o0 0 0o o0 0 1 5 0 5 3
Other 4 3 3 1 0 0o o0 0 0o o0 0 5 0 2 2 6
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YouGov / Barn Cymru Survey Results YOUGOV

Sample Size: 1051 adults in Wales (16+)
Fieldwork: 1st - 6th September 2023

Gender Age Social Grade Region Welsh speaking ability
. Cardiff and
Total | Male | Female | 16-24| 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABCA | c20E [M192M| North |~ south | SOU | SOUN fyes fuentiy| TS PUtmot g
West Central East | West fluently
Weighted Sample| 1051|509 | 542 | 137|382 | 261 | 272 | 526 | 523 | 201 | 218 234 218 | 181 103 274 674
Unweighted Sample| 1051| 465] 586 | 104 | 361 | 269 | 317 | 576 | 474 | 218 | 203 211 216 | 203 93 263 695
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
WESTMINSTER HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION e ¢
May Sept
Headline Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote,
don't know, or refused, and excluding 16-17 year olds]
Con 19 19 | 19 18 7 10 17 34| 17 20 22 21 11 23 16 7 12 24
Lab 49 50 | 47 52 50 56 50 38| 49 50 33 49 64 46 55 43 57 47
LibDem 8 5 5 5 5 7 3 5 5 5 9 3 4 6 3 1 3 7
Plaid Cymru 10 12 12 12 15 14 11 9 15 8 17 15 8 9 10 37 16 6
Reform UK 9 8 11 6 2 6 15 8 7 10 12 5 6 11 9 3 4 11
Green 4 5 4 5 10 5 3 4 4 5 5 3 6 4 3 3 6 4
Other 1 2 2 1 4 2 2 1 2 2 1 4 0 1 4 6 2 1
SENEDD HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:
Constituency Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote,
don't know or refused to answer]
Con 18 18 19 17 5 11 15 32 17 19 23 21 10 21 14 5 10 24
Lab 40 41 | 35 46 56 46 38 31| 42 39 25 43 50 40 48 32 48 38
Lib 7 6 6 7 6 7 5 7 7 6 8 5 8 8 2 1 6 7
Plaid 17 19 20 19 23 21 20 16 21 18 25 22 18 14 17 53 24 12
Reform UK 8 8 11 5 3 7 14 6 7 10 10 5 7 12 7 3 5 10
Green 5 4 5 3 5 5 4 3 4 4 5 1 6 4 5 1 3 5
Other 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 2 2 8 5 3 3
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Sample Size: 1051 adults in Wales (16+)
Fieldwork: 1st - 6th September 2023

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

List Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote,
don't know or refused to answer]

Con 16

Lab 36

Lib 7

Plaid 18
Green 7
Reform UK 7
UKIP 1
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 5
Gwlad 0
Propel 0
Other 1

If there were a general election held tomorrow, which party would
you vote for?
[Excluding 16-17 year olds]
Conservative 12
Labour 32
Liberal Democrat 5
Plaid Cymru 7
Reform UK 6
Green 3
Some other party 1
Would not vote 12
Don’t know 19
Refused 3

And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who said ‘Some other party' and excluding 16-17
year olds; n=12]
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 26
Women's Equality Party 0
Some other party 74
Don'tknow 0
Refused 0

VI: Westminster |VI: Constituency VI : List Past vote 2019 EU Ref 2016
Total [ Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid [ Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave
1051 131 |330| 80 |125]|276] 135|114|240| 142 |266| 302 | 74 | 353 | 383
1051 | 147 | 355 82 |143|305| 136 |132]|261| 150 |292] 337 | 71 448 387
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16 | 76 0 0O |8 O 1 ]100 0 O |48 O 4 10 26
34 2 72 1 1 81 7 0 100 O 10 63 5 43 22
6 1 4 2 0o 2 2 o 0 O 5 4 1 7 5
20 3 16 88 0O 11 83| O 0 1001 5 21 79 27 12
6 1 5 0 1 4 1 o 0 O 2 8 1 7 3
6 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 10 1 5 0 13
1 1 0 0 o 0 O o 0 O 0o o0 0 0 1
9 17 1 3111 0o 3 0O 0 O |18 2 0 4 16
1 0o O 4 0o 0 2 o 0 O 0o o0 4 0 1
0 0o o 0 0o 0 O 0o 0 O 1 0 0 0 0
1 0o O 2 o 0 O o 0 O 1 0 0 0 1
13 ] 100 O 0 |8 2 318 1 2 141 O 1 8 22
32 0 100 O 3 8 28| 1 92 34| 9 72 22 53 19
3 0o O 0 2 1 3 3 1 413 2 2 6 2
8 0O O 1000 1 5|0 1 5011 6 57 11 6
5 0o o0 0 2 0 1 3 0 0|13 1 4 1 13
3 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 4 0 4 2
1 0o o 0 0o o0 2 0o o0 2 1 0 1 0 2
17 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 6 4 0 5 11
15 0 0 0 10 5 6 11 4 5124 10 12 11 21
3 0 o0 0 o 0 O o 0 O 1 1 1 1 1
19 0 0 0 0o o0 o]0 O 0 |47 O 0 0 40
5 0 0 0 0O 0 o]0 O o|o 0 100 0 10
76 0 0 0 0O O 1000 O 10053 100 O 100 50
0 0 0 0 0O 0 o]0 O o|o 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0O 0 0|0 O o|o 0 0 0 0
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Sample Size: 1051 adults in Wales (16+) Yo u G OV

Fieldwork: 1st - 6th September 2023

Gender Age Social Grade Region Welsh speaking ability
. Cardiff and
Total | Male | Female | 16-24| 2549 | 50.64| 65+ | ABCA [ c20E [M192M| North |~ south | SOU | SOU fyee Auentiy[ TS PUtnoY g
West Central East | West fluently
Weighted Sample| 1051 ] 509 | 542 | 137 | 382 | 261 | 272 | 526 | 523 [ 201 | 218 234 218 | 181 103 274 674
Unweighted Sample| 1051 | 465 | 586 | 104 | 361 | 269 | 317 | 576 | 474 | 218 | 203 211 216 | 203 93 263 695
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
List Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not vote,
don't know or refused to answer]
Con 16 16 | 16 16 5 10 12 28| 14 19 23 17 10 18 11 4 9 21
Lab 36 34 | 29 39 40 43 30 26 34 34 22 36 41 33 40 26 38 34
Lib 7 6 7 5 5 8 6 5 7 5 9 2 8 7 3 3 6 7
Plaid 18 20 | 22 19 22 22 21 17 22 18 23 25 20 14 21 55 28 11
Green 7 6 7 6 15 5 5 5 6 6 7 2 8 8 7 3 7 6
Reform UK 7 6 9 3 0 5 11 4 5 8 8 4 5 6 6 2 5 7
UKIP 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party 5 9 10 8 5 4 13 12 10 8 9 10 7 11 6 3 4 12
Gwlad 0 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 0
Propel 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
Other 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 3 5 0 1
If there were a general election held tomorrow, which party would
you vote for?
[Excluding 16-17 year olds]
Conservative 12 13 | 14 11 6 7 11 25| 13 13 16 13 8 14 12 9 8 15
Labour 32 32 | 32 32 36 34 31 28| 36 28 23 31 42 31 33 29 42 29
Liberal Democrat 5 3 3 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 7 2 3 4 2 1 2 4
Plaid Cymru 7 8 8 7 9 9 7 7 11 4 13 10 5 6 6 24 11 4
Reform UK 6 5 7 4 1 4 10 6 5 5 8 3 4 7 5 2 3 7
Green 3 3 3 3 6 3 2 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 2 2 4 3
Some other party 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 0 1 2 5 2 1
Would not vote 12 17 18 17 19 23 18 9 11 23 12 20 18 16 20 15 11 20
Don’t know 19 15 11 19 11 13 19 17 14 16 14 15 12 18 16 11 13 17
Refused 3 3 2 3 7 3 1 1 2 3 2 2 3 2 4 2 2 3
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who said ‘Some other party' and excluding 16-17
year olds; n=12]
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 26 19 | 16 27 0 28 57 O 10 25 0 0 0 0 68 0 33 26
Women's Equality Party 0 5 0 17 0 18 0 0 12 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 14 0
Some other party 74 76 | 84 56 [100 54 43 100 78 75 | 100 100 0 100 33 100 53 74
Dontknow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Sample Size: 1051 adults in Wales (16+) YO u G ov

Fieldwork: 1st - 6th September 2023
VI: Westminster |VI: Constituency VI : List Past vote 2019 EU Ref 2016

Total [ Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid [ Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave

Weighted Sample| 1051 ] 131 [330f 80 [125|276| 135 |114]|240] 142 |266] 302 | 74 353 | 383
Unweighted Sample| 1051 | 147 | 355| 82 |143]305] 136 |132]261] 150 | 292 337 | 71 448 | 387
% % % % %N N % % % % %N %N % % %

On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain to
vote), how likely would you be to vote in a general election
tomorrow?

[Excluding 16-17 year olds]

0 - Certain NOT to vote 11 14 4 0 1 4 2 1 4 1 1 5 2 0 2 8
1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 3
2 2 3 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 2
3 2 2 3 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 2
4 2 2 4 1 7 4 1 4 5 1 1 3 1 3 1 2
5 7 5 4 4 3 4 4 6 4 4 6 3 3 4 4 4
6 2 2 0 3 2 0o 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 3 2 2
7 4 3 1 2 2 1 3 1 2 3 1 5 2 0 2 3
8 6 6 10 4 12|8 4 11|19 5 8 9 3 10 4 7
9 8 9 17 11 2 |16 10 5 |13 9 5115 9 6 10 12
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 56 51 | 56 72 70 |61 73 67 |62 73 73|56 77 72 71 56
If there were a Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow,
which party would you vote for in your constituency?
Conservative 12 12 176 1 0 |100 O 0194 O 0|41 1 1 9 21
Labour 27 26 4 72 4 0 100 O 1 9 20| 8 61 7 43 15
Liberal Democrat 5 4 2 4 0 0o o0 0 0o 2 1 5 2 1 6 4
Plaid Cymru 12 13 3 11 90 0 0O 1001 4 77| 4 13 67 18 10
Reform UK 5 5 2 2 2 0O 0 0 1 0 O0]10 1 3 1 11
Green 4 3 0 1 0 o 0 O o 0 O 1 4 0 4 2
Some other party 3 2 2 1 0 0o o0 0 0o O 1 4 0 2 2 4
Would not vote 14 17 3 2 0 o 0 O o 0 O 9 4 0 4 13
Don't know 15 15 7 7 3 0 0 0 3 3 0 (18 12 18 12 19
Refused 4 3 0 1 0 0o o0 0 0o 1 1 1 2 1 2 1
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who said 'Some other party'; n=26]
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 19 8 0 0 0 0 0 0|0 O 0o|o 0 0 0 12
Abolish the Welsh Assembly Party 39 54 1100 68 O 0O O 0 0O O 0 |68 100 O 78 52
Gwlad 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 12
Propel 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0
Some other party or independent 30 28 0 32 0 0o o0 0 0O 0 10032 O 51 12 24
Don'tknow 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Sample Size: 1051 adults in Wales (16+) YO u G OV

Fieldwork: 1st - 6th September 2023

Gender Age Social Grade Region Welsh speaking ability
. Cardiff and
Total | Male | Female | 16-24| 2549 | 50.64| 65+ | ABCA [ c20E [M192M| North |~ south | SOU | SOU fyee Auentiy[ TS PUtnoY g
West Central East | West fluently
Weighted Sample| 1051 ] 509 | 542 | 137 | 382 | 261 | 272 | 526 | 523 [ 201 | 218 234 218 | 181 103 274 674
Unweighted Sample| 1051 | 465 | 586 | 104 | 361 | 269 | 317 | 576 | 474 | 218 | 203 211 216 | 203 93 263 695
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain to
vote), how likely would you be to vote in a general election
tomorrow?
[Excluding 16-17 year olds]
0 - Certain NOT to vote 11 14 | 16 13 16 18 13 9 7 21 10 17 16 10 18 14 10 16
1 1 3 2 4 2 5 3 0 3 4 2 4 0 5 4 3 3 3
2 2 3 3 2 6 2 2 3 2 4 3 2 0 4 5 4 4 2
3 2 2 3 1 4 2 2 0 2 2 2 1 1 2 3 0 1 2
4 2 2 2 2 7 2 1 1 2 2 1 0 5 2 3 2 2 2
5 7 5 4 7 8 6 4 4 5 6 5 4 5 8 5 7 5 5
6 2 2 2 2 2 4 0 1 2 2 1 1 2 5 1 1 2 2
7 4 3 3 3 7 3 3 1 4 2 6 3 4 1 2 5 2 3
8 6 6 6 5 8 5 7 4 5 7 7 5 6 6 4 8 5 5
9 8 9 11 8 6 7 9 14 11 7 9 14 6 7 9 6 6 11
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 56 51 | 48 54 35 46 56 62| 58 44 55 49 55 52 45 52 60 48
If there were a Senedd (Welsh Parliament) election tomorrow,
which party would you vote for in your constituency?
Conservative 12 12 | 13 11 4 7 9 25 | 12 11 16 14 7 13 10 7 7 15
Labour 27 26 | 23 29 35 28 23 24 31 22 17 27 33 26 28 22 35 23
Liberal Democrat 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 3 6 3 5 5 1 1 5 4
Plaid Cymru 12 13 13 12 14 12 13 13 15 10 18 14 12 9 10 36 17 8
Reform UK 5 5 8 3 2 5 9 5 5 6 7 3 4 9 4 2 4 7
Green 4 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 4 0 4 3 2 1 2 3
Some other party 3 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 1 1 5 4 2 2
Would not vote 14 17 | 20 15 16 20 20 11 11 24 13 21 17 14 21 12 12 20
Don't know 15 15 11 18 11 16 18 11 13 17 15 12 13 18 16 13 12 16
Refused 4 3 2 4 10 3 1 1 3 3 2 4 4 2 3 2 4 3
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who said 'Some other party'; n=26]
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 19 8 13 0 0 0 28 0 6 10 0 0 0 0 22 0 13 8
Abolish the Welsh Assembly Party 39 54 | 57 51 0 35 62 77 | 46 64 80 39 67 7 39 0 52 73
Gwlad 6 8 8 7 0 27 0 0 15 0 21 0 34 0 0 24 14 0
Propel 2 2 0 6 0 9 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 4
Some other party or independent 30 28 | 22 37 100 29 10 23 34 21 0 61 0 0 40 76 22 15
Don'tknow 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Sample Size: 1051 adults in Wales (16+)
Fieldwork: 1st - 6th September 2023

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Now thinking about the regional or party vote for the Senedd
(Welsh Parliament), which party list would you vote for?
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
Plaid Cymru
Green
Reform UK
UK Independence Party (UKIP)
Abolish the Welsh Assembly Party
Gwlad
Propel
Some other party
Don't know
Would not vote
Refused

On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain to
vote), how likely would you be to vote in an election to the Senedd
(Welsh Parliament) tomorrow?

0 - Certain NOT to vote

© 00N U WNPE

10 - Absolutely certain to vote

oA NNMNONRR

a1
o

VI: Westminster |VI: Constituency VI : List Past vote 2019 EU Ref 2016
Total [ Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid [ Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave
1051 131 |330| 80 |125]|276] 135|114|240| 142 |266| 302 | 74 | 353 | 383
1051 | 147 | 355 82 |143|305| 136 |132]|261| 150 |292] 337 | 71 448 387
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
11 1 69 O 0O |8 O 1100 0 O |37 O 3 8 18
23 1 65 1 1 79 7 0 100 O 8 52 4 36 15
4 1 4 2 0o 2 2 o 0 0|4 4 1 6 3
14 2 14 84 0O 11 81| O 0O 1001 4 17 66 23 8
4 1 4 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 1 6 1 6 2
4 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 8 1 4 0 9
0 2 0 0 o 0 O o 0 O 0o o0 0 0 1
6 15 1 3 ]1]10 0 3 0 0O 0|15 2 0 4 11
0 0o O 4 0o 0 2 o 0 O 0o o0 4 0 1
0 0o O 0 0o 0 O 0o 0 O 0o o0 0 0 0
1 0o O 2 o 0 O o 0 O 1 0 0 0 1
14 7 7 3 1 3 3 0 0 0 16 11 15 11 17
16 3 2 0 o 0 O o 0 O 5 4 0 4 11
3 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 1
15 5 2 1 3 1 114 2 0 5 4 0 3 9
3 0 1 0 o 0 O o 1 O 1 1 0 1 2
3 2 1 0 3 1 1 3 0 2 2 1 2 2 3
2 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 2
2 3 1 0 2 2 1 2 2 1 3 2 1 1 2
7 7 7 3 5 5 8 6 5 6 7 4 6 4 6
3 2 5 4 1 4 5 1 4 4 2 1 6 2 3
5 3 4 3 3 4 5 2 4 5 5 4 1 4 4
6 8 7 128 6 118 7 8 7 7 6 6 6
9 15 11 6 16 11 7 14 11 6 13 10 8 11 10
47 | 54 62 70 |59 66 61 |60 64 67 |54 66 70 65 53
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Sample Size: 1051 adults in Wales (16+) Yo u G OV

Fieldwork: 1st - 6th September 2023

Gender Age Social Grade Region Welsh speaking ability
. Cardiff and
Total | Male | Female | 16-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ ABC1 | c2DE |93, North | south | SOUN | SOUN fyos fuenty|YeS: BUt Ot g
West Central East | West fluently
Weighted Sample| 1051 ] 509 | 542 | 137 | 382 | 261 | 272 | 526 | 523 [ 201 | 218 234 218 | 181 103 274 674
Unweighted Sample| 1051 | 465 | 586 | 104 | 361 | 269 | 317 | 576 | 474 | 218 | 203 211 216 | 203 93 263 695
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Now thinking about the regional or party vote for the Senedd
(Welsh Parliament), which party list would you vote for?
Conservative 11 11 | 11 10 4 7 8 22 | 10 11 16 12 8 12 8 6 7 13
Labour 24 23 19 26 26 26 20 21 26 20 15 24 29 23 23 19 29 21
Liberal Democrat 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 3 7 1 5 5 2 2 4 4
Plaid Cymru 12 14 | 15 13 13 13 14 14 17 11 17 16 13 9 12 37 20 8
Green 5 4 4 4 8 3 4 4 5 4 5 1 6 5 4 2 5 4
Reform UK 5 4 6 2 0 3 7 4 3 5 6 3 3 5 3 1 4 4
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 2 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
Abolish the Welsh Assembly Party 3 6 7 5 3 3 8 10 7 5 6 7 5 8 4 2 3 8
Gwlad 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Propel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Some other party 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 3 0 1
Don't know 15 14 | 11 16 11 17 15 9 13 15 15 10 10 16 17 13 11 15
Would not vote 13 16 19 14 16 20 18 11 9 24 11 21 15 14 20 12 12 19
Refused 3 3 2 5 12 3 2 1 4 3 2 3 5 2 5 3 3 3
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain to
vote), how likely would you be to vote in an election to the Senedd
(Welsh Parliament) tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 14 15 17 12 15 17 15 10 8 22 10 18 14 12 20 13 12 16
1 1 3 3 3 4 5 2 0 2 3 1 3 1 4 5 2 3 3
2 2 3 3 3 6 4 2 1 4 2 4 2 2 3 4 3 3 3
3 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 0 1 2 3 0 2 3 1 1 2 2
4 2 2 2 2 4 3 1 1 2 2 0 1 2 4 3 2 1 2
5 7 7 7 8 11 8 6 5 6 9 6 5 6 10 9 7 6 8
6 4 3 3 3 9 2 1 2 3 3 3 1 5 3 2 4 4 2
7 4 5 6 3 11 5 3 2 6 3 4 5 4 6 4 3 4 5
8 6 6 5 7 7 6 6 6 7 5 9 5 7 4 6 10 5 6
9 8 9 10 8 7 7 10 11 10 8 6 12 7 10 7 7 8 9
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 50 47 | 43 50 25 42 50 61| 53 41 55 48 50 43 39 49 53 44
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Sample Size: 1051 adults in Wales (16+)
Fieldwork: 1st - 6th September 2023

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

If there was a referendum tomorrow on Wales becoming an
independent country and this was the question, how would you
vote?

Should Wales be an independent country?

Yes
No
Would not vote
Don’t know
Refused
If there was a referendum tomorrow on abolishing the Senedd
(Welsh Parliament) and this was the question, how would you
vote?
Should Wales abolish the Senedd (Welsh Parliament)?
Yes
No
Would not vote
Don’t know
Refused

Thinking about the Senedd (Welsh Parliament), which of these
statements comes closest to your view?
There should be no devolved government in Wales
The Senedd (Welsh Parliament) should have fewer powers
We should leave things as they are now
The Senedd (Welsh Parliament) should have more powers
Wales should become independent, separate from the UK
Don’t know
Refused

20
54

15

27
45

18

20

20
21
13
16

VI: Westminster |VI: Constituency VI : List Past vote 2019 EU Ref 2016
Total [ Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid [ Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave
1051 131 |330| 80 |125]|276] 135|114|240| 142 |266| 302 | 74 | 353 | 383
1051 | 147 | 355 82 |143|305| 136 |132]|261| 150 |292] 337 | 71 448 387
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
22 7 27 65| 3 26 59| 4 23 60| 6 31 50 28 14
56 88 50 17 |94 51 24|93 52 24|85 45 33 55 75
6 2 2 3 o 1 4]0 1 2 3 3 3 2 2
13 4 20 15 3 21 13| 4 24 14| 5 19 15 14 8
2 0 1 0 o 1 o0 o 0 O 1 2 0 1 1
26 | 63 9 8 |65 9 10|61 8 6 |59 11 8 18 46
47 | 19 72 77 |21 73 76|22 71 83|22 68 80 65 34
8 4 2 0 5 1 1 5 2 1 4 3 0 2 4
15 13 16 15 8 16 13|10 18 10|12 16 12 13 14
3 1 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 3 2 0 2 2
22 152 9 2 |50 8 8 |44 8 4 |48 10 5 14 38
8 14 5 3 19 4 2120 5 2 17 4 5 6 13
20 | 23 24 12 |23 27 11|25 29 12|17 20 15 24 19
19 6 37 29| 3 37 31|4 34 3|5 33 26 28 12
14 3 15 52 1 14 44| 2 13 42| 5 20 42 19 9
13 3 9 3 3 9 5 6 11 5 7 11 6 7 9
3 0 2 0 1 2 1 0o 1 1 1 3 1 2 1
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Sample Size: 1051 adults in Wales (16+) Yo u G OV

Fieldwork: 1st - 6th September 2023

Gender Age Social Grade Region Welsh speaking ability
. Cardiff and
Total | Male | Female | 16-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ ABC1 | c2DE |93, North | south | SOUN | SOUN fyos fuenty|YeS: BUt Ot g
West Central East | West fluently
Weighted Sample| 1051 ] 509 | 542 | 137 | 382 | 261 | 272 | 526 | 523 [ 201 | 218 234 218 | 181 103 274 674
Unweighted Sample| 1051 | 465 | 586 | 104 | 361 | 269 | 317 | 576 | 474 | 218 | 203 211 216 | 203 93 263 695
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If there was a referendum tomorrow on Wales becoming an
independent country and this was the question, how would you
vote?
Should Wales be an independent country?
Yes 20 22 | 24 20 28 25 21 16| 22 22 20 22 22 18 28 41 32 15
No 54 56 | 60 53 34 51 62 68 59 54 58 62 49 63 48 36 46 64
Would not vote 8 6 7 6 13 6 5 5 4 9 6 7 8 4 8 8 5 7
Don’t know 15 13 8 18 15 16 11 10 13 13 16 8 16 11 15 13 15 12
Refused 3 2 2 3 9 2 1 1 3 2 1 1 4 4 2 2 2 3
If there was a referendum tomorrow on abolishing the Senedd
(Welsh Parliament) and this was the question, how would you
vote?
Should Wales abolish the Senedd (Welsh Parliament)?
Yes 27 26 | 30 23 9 19 36 37 26 27 29 28 22 32 21 12 19 32
No 45 47 | 46 47 55 49 42 44 53 40 45 51 52 40 44 66 60 38
Would not vote 8 8 10 7 14 9 7 6 5 12 7 10 9 5 12 10 7 9
Don’t know 18 15 11 19 13 20 13 12 14 17 17 10 12 20 20 11 12 18
Refused 3 3 2 4 9 3 2 2 3 4 2 1 6 3 4 2 2 4
Thinking about the Senedd (Welsh Parliament), which of these
statements comes closest to your view?
There should be no devolved government in Wales 20 22 | 27 17 8 15 27 33| 21 23 24 26 18 24 17 10 11 28
The Senedd (Welsh Parliament) should have fewer powers 7 8 8 8 4 8 9 9 8 8 8 8 5 11 9 6 8 9
We should leave things as they are now 20 20 | 18 22 15 21 19 22| 22 18 23 19 15 27 18 21 19 20
The Senedd (Welsh Parliament) should have more powers 21 19 | 20 19 34 17 16 19| 22 16 16 17 31 12 20 24 27 16
Wales should become independent, separate from the UK 13 14 | 16 13 14 18 15 9 14 15 16 15 12 10 19 29 20 10
Don’t know 16 13 10 17 15 19 12 6 11 16 12 12 15 13 15 8 12 15
Refused 3 3 2 4 1 3 2 1 3 3 1 4 4 3 4 2 3 4
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Sample Size: 1051 adults in Wales (16+) Yo u G OV

Fieldwork: 1st - 6th September 2023
VI: Westminster |VI: Constituency VI : List Past vote 2019 EU Ref 2016

Total [ Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid | Con | Lab | Plaid [ Con | Lab | Plaid | Remain | Leave

Weighted Sample| 1051 ] 131 [330f 80 [125|276| 135 |114]|240] 142 |266] 302 | 74 353 | 383
Unweighted Sample| 1051 | 147 | 355| 82 |143]305] 136 |132]261] 150 | 292 337 | 71 448 | 387
% % % % %N N % % % % %N %N % % %

How well or badly do you think Rishi Sunak is doing as the Prime
Minister?

Verywell 2 2 9 1 0 8 1 2 9 2 1 4 0 2

Fairly well 25 21 | 62 10 11 |54 10 15|52 10 14 |42 10 6 18 28

TOTAL WELL 28 23 71 10 11 62 11 17 61 12 15 46 10 8 20 30

Fairly badly 29 30 | 23 31 22|28 33 27|30 29 26|27 28 26 26 30

Very badly 29 35 3 53 60| 4 51 50| 3 52 53|17 56 55 46 30

TOTAL BADLY 58 65 26 84 82 32 84 77 32 81 79 44 84 81 72 60

Don'tknow 15 12| 3 6 7|7 5 6|7 7 6|9 6 12| 8 10
How well or badly do you think Keir Starmer is doing as Leader of
the Labour Party?
Very well 4 3 0 9 0 0 10 3 0 11 4 2 7 3 6 2
Fairly well 29 27 | 15 52 23 |15 46 30|15 46 34|18 42 29 39 21

TOTALWELL 33 31 15 61 23 15 55 33 15 57 37 20 50 33 45 24
Failybadly 27 27 | 30 23 30|41 27 32|42 23 32|31 29 21| 30 26
Verybadly 20 23 | 3¢ 4 28 10 35
TOTALBADLY 47 50 73 27 58 73 31 50 70 27 47 67 38 48 41 61
Dontknow 19 20 | 12 12 20 |12 14 17|15 16 16|14 13 20| 15 15

How well or badly do you think Mark Drakeford is doing as the First
Minister of Wales?
Very well 12 8 3 19 12 1 20 15|11 20 21| 2 20 7 17 3
Fairly well 32 32 | 14 48 49 |12 53 47|15 54 50|16 45 53 43 23
TOTAL WELL 44 40 17 67 61 13 73 62 16 73 71 18 65 60 61 26
Fairly badly 16 16 16 14 15|14 12 19|15 11 15|17 15 13 15 16
Very badly 24 33 |65 12 21 62 13 25 17 53
TOTAL BADLY 40 49 80 26 36 8 20 37 81 18 27 79 28 38 31 69
Don'tknow 17 11| 3 7 3|2 8 1|3 9 2|3 7 3| 8 5

How well or badly do you think Andrew RT Davies is doing as
Leader of the Welsh Conservatives?

Verywell 2 2 8 1 0|11 O 1110 1 0 5 1 0 2 3
Fairly well 14 11 | 32 4 513 4 7136 4 6 |29 3 6 8 19
TOTAL WELL 16 13 41 5 5 47 4 8 45 5 6 34 3 6 10 22
Fairly badly 19 19 [ 21 21 26 |14 23 21|14 21 21|18 19 22 20 17
Very badly 26 25 3 38 44| 4 38 42| 2 35 45|10 40 46 36 20

TOTALBADLY 45 44 23 59 70 17 61 63 16 56 66 28 59 68 56 38
Don'tknow 39 44 | 36 36 25|36 36 29|39 39 27|38 38 26| 34 40

How well or badly do you think Rhun ap lorwerth is doing as
Leader of Plaid Cymru?

Very well 2|1 2 1o 2 1000 1 1|1 2 9o 4 0
Fairly well 18|12 24 598 24 49| 8 19 54|11 24 48| 28 14
TOTAL WELL 20 12 26 70 8 25 59 8 20 64 12 26 57 32 14
Fairly badly 9|15 7 5|12 8 8|11 8 6|10 6 11| 8 11
Very badly 1420 7 0|25 8 2|23 9 o022 7 2| 8 19
TOTAL BADLY 23 35 14 5 37 16 9 34 16 6 32 13 13 16 31
Don't know 58 | 53 60 25|54 58 32|57 64 30|57 61 30| 52 56
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Sample Size: 1051 adults in Wales (16+)
Fieldwork: 1st - 6th September 2023

Gender Age Social Grade Region Welsh speaking ability
. Cardiff and
Total | Male | Female | 16-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ ABC1 | c2DE |93, North | south | SOUN | SOUN fyos fuenty|YeS: BUt Ot g
West Central East | West fluently
Weighted Sample| 1051|509 | 542 | 137 | 382 | 261 | 272 | 526 | 523 | 201 | 218 234 218 | 181 103 274 674
Unweighted Sample| 1051 | 465 | 586 | 104 | 361 | 269 | 317 | 576 | 474 | 218 | 203 211 216 | 203 93 263 695
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How well or badly do you think Rishi Sunak is doing as the Prime
Minister?
Verywell 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 3 3 1 4 1 1 2 0 2 2 2
Fairly well 25 21 19 24 13 17 23 31 20 22 27 22 16 26 15 14 16 25
TOTAL WELL 28 23 20 26 13 17 25 34 23 23 31 23 17 28 15 15 18 26
Fairly badly 29 30 | 30 29 38 29 27 29 31 29 28 28 34 32 26 28 31 29
Very badly 29 35 | 43 29 36 37 39 29| 37 33 28 39 40 27 42 47 41 31
TOTAL BADLY 58 65 73 58 74 66 66 58 68 62 56 67 74 59 68 75 72 61
Don'tknow 15 12 | 7 17 |12 17 10 8 | 9 15| 13 10 9 13 17| 10 10 13
How well or badly do you think Keir Starmer is doing as Leader of
the Labour Party?
Very well 4 3 4 3 1 2 5 4 3 3 1 3 5 4 3 2 5 3
Fairly well 29 27 | 27 27 22 28 26 30| 31 24 28 28 28 25 28 32 29 26
TOTAL WELL 33 31 31 30 23 30 31 34 34 27 29 31 32 29 31 34 34 29
Fairly badly 27 27 | 30 25 32 26 28 27| 29 25 26 27 29 29 24 25 26 28
Very badly 20 23 | 27 19 19 17 27 27 18 27 24 21 22 21 24 24 19 24
TOTAL BADLY 47 50 56 43 51 43 55 54 47 52 50 48 51 51 48 49 46 51
Dontknow 19 20 | 13 27 |27 27 14 12| 18 22| 21 21 17 21 21| 17 21 20
How well or badly do you think Mark Drakeford is doing as the First
Minister of Wales?
Very well 12 8 8 8 5 6 9 12 12 5 7 9 9 7 9 13 12 6
Fairly well 32 32 | 28 36 36 33 29 32| 33 31 37 35 32 23 33 41 42 26
TOTAL WELL 44 40 36 44 41 38 38 44 45 36 44 45 40 30 42 54 54 32
Fairly badly 16 16 17 16 19 17 17 14 18 14 12 19 14 21 16 14 12 18
Very badly 24 33 | 40 26 25 27 41 38 29 37 31 31 33 37 32 27 25 37
TOTAL BADLY 40 49 57 42 44 44 57 52 47 51 43 49 47 59 48 41 37 55
Don'tknow 17 11| 7 15 |16 18 5 4| 8 13| 13 6 13 11 1| s 9 12
How well or badly do you think Andrew RT Davies is doing as
Leader of the Welsh Conservatives?
Verywell 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 4 2 2 3 1 2 2 1 1 2 2
Fairly well 14 11 10 12 3 7 10 21 12 10 16 12 6 12 8 10 10 11
TOTAL WELL 16 13 12 13 4 8 11 26 14 11 19 12 9 14 9 11 11 13
Fairly badly 19 19 | 22 16 25 14 24 19 21 17 17 15 20 21 22 13 19 20
Very badly 26 25 | 31 19 18 25 31 23| 26 24 26 24 31 19 25 38 32 20
TOTAL BADLY 45 44 53 35 43 39 54 41 47 41 44 39 50 39 47 51 51 40
Don'tknow 39 44 |35 51 |53 53 35 33| 39 48| 38 48 41 47 44 | 38 38 47
How well or badly do you think Rhun ap lorwerth is doing as
Leader of Plaid Cymru?
Very well 2 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 3 1 2 7 3 1
Fairly well 18 17 19 15 15 21 20 21 14 18 26 16 15 13 37 25 12
TOTAL WELL 20 19 20 16 17 23 22 23 15 21 27 19 16 15 44 29 12
Fairly badly 9 11 7 8 8 10 10 9 10 10 6 10 9 11 7 8 10
Very badly 14 | 18 10 10 10 16 18 12 16 14 14 14 11 16 13 9 16
TOTAL BADLY 23 28 17 18 18 26 29 20 25 24 19 24 20 26 20 17 25
Don't know 58 |52 63 |67 65 52 50| 57 59| 55 54 57 64 59 | 36 54 63

12 © 2023 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.com



